Directorate of Local Fund Audit, Odisha

Treasury and Accounts Bhawan, Unit-III Kharavel Nagar, Bhubaneswar Ph. (0674)2391704, e-mail <u>ID-dirlfaodisha@gmail.com</u>

No. 1648 <u>Office Order</u> /DLFA Date <u>27-03.25</u> DLFA-ESTT-II-37/2024

Sri Sanatan Dash, Audit Superintendent, LFA, O/o the District Audit Officer, LFA, Khordha who was placed under suspension vide this Directorate order No.8151/DLFA dt.02.12.2024 w.e.f.02.12.2024 with Head Quarter fixed in the O/o the Audit Officer, LFA, Bhubaneswar is hereby reinstated in service pending finalization of Disciplinary Proceeding.

On reinstatement in Government service Sri Sanatan Dash, Audit Superintendent, LFA is posted in the O/o the District Audit Officer, LFA, Khordha.

His reinstatement in service will count from the date he joins in Government duty.

C. 20103/2025

By R.P. with A.D.

Memo No. 1649

Date 27.03.25

Copy forwarded to Sri Sanatan Dash, Audit Superintendent, LFA (under Suspension) Head Quarter fixed in the O/o the Audit Officer, LFA, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action.

Memo No. 1650

Administrative Officer

Copy in triplicate forwarded to Audit Officer, LFA, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action.

He is requested to serve a copy of this order on Sri Dash, Audit Superintendent, LFA of his office with dated acknowledgement and return the served copy to this office immediately. The 3rd copy is meant for record in his office.

Further, he is requested to relieve Sri Dash from his Office immediately.

Administrative Officer

P.T.O.

Memo No. 1651

Date 27-03-25

Copy forwarded to District Audit Officer, LFA, Khordha for information and necessary action.

Administrative Officer

A

Memo No. 1652

Date 27.03.25

Copy forwarded to Sri D.Murmu, ASO in charge of Promotion of Audit Personnel / ALFA Portal of this Directorate for information and necessary action.

Administrative Officer